

## Opelika's Annual Festival Featuring Handmade and Homegrown Art

Saturday, May 4 8am-3pm Opelika Municipal Park 1102 Denson Drive

#### Vendors:

Setup: Friday, May 3 from 4-6pm & Saturday, May 4 from 6-8am

#### Breakdown must not begin until 3:00pm

- » Check in booth will be at the **Keep Opelika Beautiful** table next to the bridge in the middle of the park. Booth location will be given when you arrive at the park. Booth requests are not guaranteed.
- » We reserve the right to make booth adjustments as necessary. The vendor sites are on natural ground and may have trees, stumps or uneven terrain.
- » NO VEHICLES will be allowed inside the park or Municipal parking lot after 8am. Vendors who have not shown up by 8am on Saturday will forfeit their space and booth fee.
- » It is imperative to park and unload as soon as you can to allow for other vendors to do the same. Not all booths have the capability of driving right up to it so be prepared for that.

#### Payment:

- 1. Enclose a check or money order with the completed application.
- 2. PayPal is available through the Keep Opelika Beautiful website Refunds will only be given if Keep Opelika Beautiful cancels the event due to the advice of medical personnel or City of Opelika closures.

There is no deadline however only a limited number of booths are available

A City of Opelika business license is not required to be a vendor at Garden in the Park

Keep Opelika Beautiful staff and volunteers will monitor all state requirements.

If you have any special requests contact Priscilla Blythe at director@keepopelikabeatuiful.com or (334) 749-4970

# Like & Share the Garden in the Park page



Signature of Vendor

Name:\_\_\_\_

### **Art Vendor Application**

Saturday, May 4; 8am-3pm Opelika Municipal Park 1102 Denson Drive

Return application & check to Keep Opelika Beautiful P.O. Box 2464 Opelika, AL 36803

Date